A.P.N.:

012-060-38

File No:

152-2272683 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$312.00

AT THE REQUEST OF C First AMerican lite 2006 SEP 26 PM 4 30

FILED FOR RECORDING

FEE 1500 TEXT TO DEPOSE

LESLIE BOUCHER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Clifford S. Lewis and Susan E. Lewis P.O. Box 472 Alamo, NV 89001

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Dan C. Frehner and Judith A. Frehner, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Clifford S. Lewis and Susan E. Lewis, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL I:

PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON SUPPLEMENTAL PARCEL MAP FOR DAN & JUDY FREHNER, RECORDED MAY 17, 2002 IN PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 429, AS FILE NO. 118166, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, SITUATED IN THE SOUTH HALF (S1/2) OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 68 EAST AND THE NORTH HALF (N1/2) OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 69 EAST, M.D.B. &M.

PARCEL II:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES THERETO OVER AND ACROSS THOSE PORTIONS OF PARCEL 3 AND 4 LYING WITHIN THE 40 FOOT ROAD RIGHT OF WAY AS SHOWN BY MAP THEREOF RECORDED MAY 17, 2002 AS FILE NO. 118166, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 05/24/20	006				
Van .	C. fref. G. Fuehn nner				\ \
Dan C. Frehr	ier /				\
Judicia (a. Frehn	~			
gudith A. Frei	nner				-
		/			
STATE OF	NEVADA	y /		1 1	
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN) ss.			
	t was acknowledg Judith A. Frehn		n June	3,200	\cancel{b} by Dan (
	1960 to	Ma		ALYS NOTARY PUR	SON LONG UC•STATE & NEVADA
7	Notary Public			CERTIFICA	Ounty • Nevada TE#00-61489-11
(My commission		7MG	/ /	APPT. EXP	ounty • Nevada TE # 00-61483-11 . MAR. 17, 2008
<u> </u>	11 1 1 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V		\ \		

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated May 24, 2006 under Escrow No. 152-2272683.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numi	ber(s)		()
a)	012-060-38			\ \
b)			<u>.</u>	\ \
c) d)		——————————————————————————————————————	-	\ \
•			-	\ \
2.	Type of Property	N War a	CON DECON	DERS OPTIONAL USE
a)	☐ Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam. I		
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book ZZ3	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/ind'i		ling: Sept-76,7006
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes: #\\\\	27485
i)	Other			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:	\$80,00	0.00
	Deed in Lieu of Forec	osure Only (value of p	roperty) (\$	
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$80,00	0.00
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$312.0	0 /
4.	if Exemption Claime	<u>d:</u>		/
	a. Transfer Tax Exen	ption, per 375.090, Se	ection:	
	b. Explain reason for		V	_
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferre	i:%	
275	The undersigned dec	lares and acknowledge	es, under penalty of p	erjury, pursuant to NRS
3/5 info	.ubu and NKS 3/5.1 rmation and belief, and	10, that the informan I can be supported by	on provided is come documentation if call	ect to the best of their ed upon to substantiate
the	information provided	herein. Furthermore,	the parties agree th	at disallowance of any
clai	med exemption, or oth	er determination of a	dditional tax due, ma	y result in a penalty of
	6 of the tax due plus in ler shall be jointly and s			375.030, the Buyer and
	nature: Sur C	everany habite for ally	L 1	
_	nature: Juleth O	7	1 1 -	eller
Sigi	SELLER GRANTOR	<u> </u>		EIIC
	(REQUIR			ITEE) INFORMATION
		ner and Judith A.		EQUIRED) ford S. Lewis and
Prir	it Name: Frehner		Print Name: Sur	
Add	Iress: HC 74 Box 30	0	Address: P.O.	Box 472
City	r: Pioche		City: Alamo	
Sta	te: NV	Zip: <u>89043</u>	State: NV	Zip: 89001
<u>ÇO</u>	MPANY/PERSON REC	DUESTING RECORD!	NG (required if not se	eller or buyer)
		n Title Company of		
750	t Name: Nevada	/	File Number: 1 5 2	2-2272683 MJ/LK
	iress 768 Aultman Str r: Ely	3 9 [State: NV	Zip: 89301
OII)		CORD THIS FORM M		

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			\	\
a)	012-060-38			1	\
b)_					\ \
d)					\ \
2.	Type of Property				\ \
z. a)	Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Re	s. FOR I	RECORDE	RS OPTION	IAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		223	Page: \5	4-155
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l			: Sept 7	
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	The state of the s	7485	
i)	Other		-		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		\$80,000.0	0	<u>-</u>
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	perty) (\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$80,000.0	ю	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due		\$312.00	/	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Sect	ion:			
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	1			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	_	%		
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges	. under pen		urv. pursuai	nt to NRS
	.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	provided	is correct	to the bes	t of their
info	rmation and belief, and can be supported by di information provided herein. Furthermore, the	ocumentatio	on if called	upon to sui	bstantiate
clai	med exemption, or other determination of add	litional tax o	due, may i	result in a p	penalty of
10%	6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	Pursuant t	to NRS 37	5.030, the E	luyer and
	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any adnature:	/ /	_	a hield	•
	nature: Sam E	Capacity		wyer	
Siyi	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	Capacity		E) INFORM	IATION
	(REQUIRED)	POICE		UIRED)	APTI IVIN
	Dan C. Frehner and Judith A.			d S. Lewis a	end .
Prin	t Name: Frehner	Print Nar	ne: <u>Susar</u>	E. Lewis	
Add	iress: HC 74 Box 300	Address:	P.O. B	ox 472	
City	r. Pioche	City: A	lamo		
Stat		State:	NV	Zip: <u>_8</u>	
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(required	if not selle	er or buyer	l
Date	First American Title Company of it Name: Nevada	Pila Alvania		207000	MINE
	ress 768 Aultman Street	_ Liie Mriwr	Jer: 152-	2272683	MJ/LK
	r. Ely	State: N\	V	Zip: 8930	1
The Real Property lies	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA)	RE RECO	BDED/MIC	···	